

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
 BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
 PROCUREMENT UPDATES
 For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
Contract No. 2021-046	BMB	50	pax	Catering services during In-House Learning Event on RA 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations on December 6, 9-10, 2021	300 * 50 * 3 days	45,000.00	ANKO'S PALUTO FOOD SERVICES	NP-SVP	delivered Dec. 10, 2021
Contract No. 2021-047	CMD	2	units	Van rental to ferry CMD.Staff in Zambales to conduct Planning Workshop for the Establishment of CABATALES for the Marine Turtle Conservation on Dec. 8-10, 2021		46,000.00	JMV TRANSPORT SERVICES	NP-SVP	delivered Dec. 10, 2021
Contract No. 2021-048	NAPWC	118	pax	Catering services during NAPWC Year End Assessment for CY 2021 cum Strategic Planning Workshop for CY 2022 on December 21, 2021	378 + 10%	49,064.40	CHEF NURSE	NP-SVP	delivered Dec. 21, 2021
Contract No. 2021-049	WRD	1	unit	Van rental to ferry participants in the Writeshop on Monitoring Techniques of Various Species and Preparation of Annual Status Report of Priority Threatened Species on Dec. 14-15, 2021 in Clark Pampanga and vic. (pick-up and drop)	7500 * 2 days	15,000.00	SMILETRAILS TRAVEL AND TOURS	NP-SVP	delivered Dec. 15, 2021
Contract No. 2021-050	CMD	2	units	Van rental to ferry participants Masinloc, Zambales and vicinities and vice versa on Dec. 12-15, 2021 (pick-up and drop)	9000 * 2 days * 2 units	36,000.00	JMV TRANSPORT SERVICES	NP-SVP	delivered Dec. 15, 2021
Contract No. 2021-051	CMD	2	units	Van rental to ferry participants in Tagaytay and vicinities and vice versa on Dec. 15-17, 2021 (pick-up and drop)	11000 * 2 days * 2 units	22,000.00	SMILETRAILS TRAVEL AND TOURS	NP-SVP	delivered Dec. 17, 2021
Contract No. 2021-052	BMB	30	pax	Catering services during BMB Office of the Director during the conduct of BMB Employees Assembly 2021	880.00	26,400.00	MYRNA TOLEDO'S FOOD SERVICES	NP-SVP	delivered Dec. 21, 2021
Contract No. 2021-053	BMB	375	pax	Catering services during BMB Office of the Director during the conduct of BMB Employees Assembly 2021	133.00	49,875.00	ANKO'S PALUTO FOOD SERVICES	NP-SVP	delivered Dec. 21, 2021
				SUB- TOTAL		888,359.40			
				GRAND TOTAL FOR THE 4TH QUARTER		17,272,898.22			

Prepared by:

Roselynn Z. Batarra
ROSELYNN Z. BATARRA
 Administrative Officer II
 Procurement Management Unit
 Office of the Director

Norma M. Monywa
NORMA M. MONYAWA
 Action Officer, Admin and Finance
 Office of the Director

Datu Tungko M. Saikol
DATU TUNGKO M. SAIKOL
 Director

**DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021**

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-10-163	GSU	1	lot	Tinsmith: Repair/align body dents	15,500.00	15,500.00	L.G. MADRIGAL MOTOR WORKS	NP-SVP	delivered 13-Oct-21
		1	lot	Painting: Repaint/wash over, simonized to match glossy finish	27,500.00	27,500.00			
		1	lot	Body Under Coating	4,000.00	4,000.00			
				For Ranger Trekker with Plate No. AKC 723	-	-			
2021-10-164	BMB	4	pcs	50mm Yale or equivalent Padlock	903.50	3,614.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	delivered 12-Oct-21
		1	pc	Heavy Duty Caulking Gun	337.50	337.50			
		3	pcs	Clear Silicone Sealant 300ml	248.00	744.00			
				To be used in the Container van storage	-	-			
2021-10-165	WRD	150	pcs	Supply and Delivery of Polo Shirt	360.00	54,000.00	TJK GARMENT	NP-SVP	delivered 3-Dec-21
				Color: Black shirt with white sleeves, bottom hem and collar tipping		-			
				Fabric: Honeycomb with embroidered logos and text (front and back)		-			
				Assorted sizes based on the sample submitted:		-			
		For the Conduct of 10th Training of Trainers on the Application of Law Enforcement Manual of Operations (ToT10)	-						
2021-10-166	WRD	500	pcs	Supply and Delivery of Polo Shirt	349.00	174,500.00	TJK GARMENT	NP-SVP	delivered 3-Dec-21
				Color: Rusty Orange and Navy Blue shirt (two-tone) with white collar tipping		-			
				Fabric: Honeycomb with embroidered logos and text (front and back)		-			
				Assorted sizes based on the sample submitted:		-			
		For the Conduct of 10th Training of Third Wildlife Law Enforcement Summit	-						
2021-10-167	LEGAL UNIT	2	pcs	HD 1080P Camera Built-in Microphone (Logitech Brand)	4,000.00	8,000.00	ACHIMI ENTERPRISES	shopping	delivered 28-Oct-21
		5	pcs	USB Flashdrive 32GB (Sandisk Brand)	910.00	4,550.00			
		4	pcs	Headphone (Phillips Brand)	1,915.00	7,660.00			
				Ear cushion material: Frog skin PU leather, Headphone cable length(cm): 118.7, Headphone Jack	-				
2021-10-168	BPKMD	1	pc	Laptop Battery (Genuine Battery) Battery type: Li-ion; Battery Voltage: 11.4V Capacity: 350mAh/425; Compatible Battery: Dell Inspiron 14760	4,200.00	4,200.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	delivered 20-Oct-21

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-10-169	CMD	15	pcs	Garden Seedling Bundle Kit Inclusion: 2 seeds; 4 small biodegradable coo.pots 300 grams vegetable soilless potting mix; Plant Markers Plant food (organic fertilizer) and instruction manual To be given as token on Water Quality Orientation Seminar	590.00	8,850.00	D' MOLDES CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	shopping	delivered 15-Oct-21
2021-10-170	WRC	100	units	BLOW DART (\$500) Syringge Dart: 5.0cc; Compatible with 13ml barrel Weight: 0.4 lbs; Dimensions : 10 x 0.5 x 0.5 inches	1,980.00	198,000.00	PS TEVES CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING	shopping	delivered 15-Nov
		50	units	CO2 Cartridge (12g) Compatible with Da-Inject Dart Gun	193.00	9,650.00			
2021-10-171	CAWED	1500	copies	PRINTING OF 2022 BMB DESK CALENDAR	110.00	165,000.00	VJ GRAPHICS ARTS INC	SVP	
		4000	copies	PRINTING OF 2022 BMB WALL CALENDAR	174.00	696,000.00			
2021-10-172	BMB	1	pc	Rice Cooker 10 cups	3,450.00	3,450.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	delivered 20-Oct
		1	pc	Deep Frying Pan Non-Stick	1,480.00	1,480.00			
		1	set	Kitchen Utensils (1 doz Fork, Spoon, 2 sets Dinner ware, dish dryer, 1 doz Teaspoon, 6 pcs Drinking Glass, 6 pairs Cup & Saucer, 6 pcs Mugs, 1 pc Knife and 1 set Sandok);	9,975.00	9,975.00			
		1	set	2 Buener Gastove with complete set of Gas Tank , hose and regulator	5,968.00	5,968.00			
		1	unit	TV 32 inch Android	14,930.00	14,930.00			
		4	pcs	Non Slip Rugs	395.00	1,580.00			
		4	pcs	Pillow with Case	580.00	2,320.00			
		1	pc	Microwave Oven	4,980.00	4,980.00			
		1	pc	Electric Kettle	2,460.00	2,460.00			
		1	pc	Stand Fan	2,460.00	2,460.00			
				To be used in the Upland Cottage					
2021-10-173	WRC	1	unit	Refrigerator (7.4 cu ft single door, manual defrost) Panasonic To be used in WRC	14,000.00	14,000.00	ACHIM ENTERPRISES	shopping	delivered 2-Nov-21
2021-10-174	WRC	3	pcs	Stethoscope (preferably Littmann)	6,970.00	20,910.00	PS TEVES CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING	shopping	delivered 4-Nov-21
		2	set	Oxygen Regulator	1,980.00	3,960.00			
		1	pc	2-Speed Detachable Blade Dog Clipper	13,965.00	13,965.00			

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-10-175	WRD	12	pcs	Headset (Phillips HCB3075) To be given as taken to the Resource Person on the Seabird Forum	1,925.00	23,100.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	delivered 10-Nov-21
2021-10-176	BMB	1 1 1 1 1 1	set set set pc set set	Shower Head Shower Valve Stainless Steel Flexible Hose 1m Length Phenolic Board 1.2 x 2.4m x 3/4" Stainless Towel Rack/Bar 60-70cm length Stainless Steel Wall Hooks 40cm length To be used in the Comfort Rooms of CAWED Bldg	1,970.00 585.00 285.00 1,390.00 1,490.00 490.00	1,970.00 585.00 285.00 1,390.00 1,490.00 490.00	ACHIMIENTERPRISES	shopping	delivered 22-Oct-21
2021-10-177	CAWED	2	pcs	Diagnostic and Repair of ACER Aspire S13 Laptop For official use of CAWED	7,800.00	15,600.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	delivered 1-Oct-21
2021-10-178	CAWED	7	pcs	ARTA Corner Board (Acrylic Glass with Sticker) 4.5mm x 0.90mtrs x 1.10mtrs	6,300.00	44,100.00	THADINE SIGNAGE ENTERPRISE	SVP	delivered 9-Nov
2021-10-179	BMB	375	boxes	Sodium Ascorbate Zinc (Immunpro) 100 film coated tablets, 100 pcs/box	990.00	371,250.00	TEP CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	shopping	delivered 18-Nov-21
2021-10-180	CAWED	24	pcs	Wearable/Portable Ionic Air Purifier Offered Brand and Model: Aviche M5	2,307.70	55,384.80	ECOELECTRIC SOLUTIONS	shopping	delivered
2021-10-181	WRD	48 16	units units	BRANDED TABLET with Built-in S Pen Offered Brand and Model: Samsung Galaxy Tab A with S Pen Micro SD Card (64 GB) Offered Brand: SANDISK:64GB Ultra Micro SDXC Cl. uhs-, 100mb/s To be distributed to the DENR Regional Focal Persons of the WildALERT System and for the use of the E-CITES PH and involved in the issuance of the Wildlife Permits	13,750.00 402.00	660,000.00 6,432.00	JONECO TECH MARKETING CORP	shopping	

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
 BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
 PROCUREMENT UPDATES
 For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O. NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-10-182	BMB	350	rolls	Jumbo Tissue Roll Virgin Pulp 2 Ply	125.00	43,750.00	ELEIL ENTERPRISES	shopping	delivered 22-Oct
2021-10-183	NAPWC	50	pcs	LED BULB 10 watts Orbik-Brand	95.00	4,750.00	BOSTON BUILDER'S CENTER	shopping	delivered 10-Nov
		100	pcs	LED BULB 15 watts Orbik-Brand	110.00	11,000.00			
		5	rolls	THHN/THWN Wire Mo. 2.0mm 150m/roll	3,100.00	15,500.00			
		10	rolls	THHN/THWN Wire Mo. 3.5mm 150m/roll	4,785.00	47,850.00			
		3	rolls	THHN/THWN Wire Mo. 5.5mm 150m/roll	7,380.00	22,140.00			
		3	boxes	1 - Way Switch 10 pcs per box Panasonic WG-5001 Brand	600.00	1,800.00			
		2	boxes	2 - Gang Plater 10 pcs per box Panasonic Brand	400.00	800.00			
2021-10-184	WRC	8	units	Android Tablet/Phone Processor: CPU Speed: 2.3 Ghz CPU Type: Octa.Core	13,988.00	111,904.00	PS TEVES CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING	shopping	delivered 7-Dec
		1	pc	HP Laserjet M725 Cartridge/Toner (14A/CF 214A)	14,980.00	14,980.00			
		10	units	Power Bank (20000mah)	2,480.00	24,800.00			
		3	units	Waistband Lapel Amplifier Microphone with Speaker	1,500.00	4,500.00			
		10	units	External Hard Drive (1 TB)	2,975.00	29,750.00			
2021-10-185	BMB	1	lot	Pull down dashboard and all front panel to giveaway for the repair/ wield/fabricate of wiper linkage bracket	7,000.00	7,000.00	LG MADRIGAL MOTORWORKS	SVP	delivered 29-Oct-21
		1	lot	Repaint and repair damage portion, simonized to match glossy finish	3,000.00	3,000.00			
				For motor vehicle Mitsubishi L-300 FB Van with Plate No SKM 863					
2021-10-186	CMD	50	pcs	POWERBANK Offered Brand: Romoss sense 8P Plus 30000mAH	1,250.00	62,500.00	MICROBASE INCORPORATED	shopping	delivered 19-Nov-21
2021-10-187	WRC	60	pcs	Cargo Pants (Quick drying and tough nylon brand)	1,780.00	106,800.00	PS TEVES CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING	SVP	
		60	pcs	Polyester wicking waistband liner, Convertible, to pants Sublimated shirt (Size XS-XXL) Dri fit polyester; Round Neck Collar style with sublimated (design to be provided by WRC)	482.00	28,920.00			
2021-10-188	CMD	39	units	Portable IONIC Purifier OZEIN IonFresh 20 Warranty: 6 mos.	2,825.00	110,175.00	RVCA TRADING snd General Merchandise	shopping	delivered 23-Nov-21

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-10-189	WRD	45	pcs	Over-ear Headset with Noise Cancelling Microphone Logitech H540	2,024.00	91,080.00	IMAX TECHNOLOGIES, INC	shopping	delivered 17-Nov-21
				Token for the Experts during the IUCN Red Listing Workshops		-			
2021-10-190	BMB Upland Cottage	1	unit	Refrigerator 7 cu. Ft	13,950.00	13,950.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	delivered 10-Nov-21
		1	pc	TV Stand	5,990.00	5,990.00			
		2	pcs	Closet	2,485.00	4,970.00			
		1	pc	Sofa	14,750.00	14,750.00			
		2	pcs	Wearable Air Purifier	4,475.00	8,950.00			
						-			
2021-10-191	AD	1	unit	Paper Shredder Heavy Duty	5,900.00	5,900.00	ACHIMIENTERPRISES	shopping	delivered 16-Nov-21
				For official use of Assistant Director's Office		-			
						-			
2021-10-192	BMB - OD	6	pcs	UVC Sterilization Box with Timer/Controller	2,580.00	15,480.00	ACHIMIENTERPRISES	shopping	delivered 3-Nov-21
						-			
2021-10-193	NAPWC PA-RIA			CANCELLED		-			
						-			
2021-10-194	CMD	20	pcs	Webcam for Desktop Logitech C922 Pro HD Stream Webcam with Tripod	4,900.00	98,000.00	METOS OFFSHORE INC	shopping	delivered 27-Dec-21
						-			
						-			
2021-10-195	WRC	5	units	Binocular (10 x 42mm)	13,950.00	69,750.00	PS TEVES CONSTRUCTION	shopping	delivered 7-Dec-21
		10	units	Head Lamp	2,490.00	24,900.00	SUPPLIES TRADING		
		7	units	Mountaineering Backpack	8,000.00	56,000.00			
		8	units	Sleeping Bag	975.00	7,800.00			
		6	units	Camping Tent Tadpole Shape	4,470.00	26,820.00			
						-			
						-			
2021-10-196	BMB	100	packs	Highlighter - Miyage	64.80	6,480.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	delivered 24-Nov-21
		300	pads	Sticky Notes 2 x 3 (HBW)	17.20	5,160.00			
		300	pads	Sticky Notes 3x 3 (HBW)	21.45	6,435.00			
		300	pads	Sticky Notes 4 x 4 (HBW)	28.60	8,580.00			
		400	rolls	Masking Tape (paramount) 100 m x 2 nches	42.90	17,160.00			
		400	pcs	Permanent Marker Black (HBW)	31.00	12,400.00			
		400	rolls	Packaging Tape (paramount) 100 m x 2 nches	54.35	21,740.00			

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
		400	pcs	Ballpen Black (Flexstick)	6.00	2,400.00			
		50	pcs	Uniball Sign Pen Blue (Gel Impact RT 1.0)	204.00	10,200.00			
		50	pcs	Uniball Sign Pen Black(Gel Impact RT 1.0)	204.00	10,200.00			
		400	pcs	White Board Marker (Black) HBW	28.60	11,440.00			
						-			
2021-10-197	CMD	250	pcs	Hydro bag - Hydration/Rack Water Durable Material: 600D900D waterproof high density nylon material Capacity can hold up to 2.5 liters; Dimension; 47 x 25.4cm; Weight 600g Taken on Water Quality Management Orientation	400.00	100,000.00	MY MJ BRANDS ENTERPRISE, INC	shopping	
2021-10-198	BMB	500	gallons	Alcohol (Buckler) 70% Isopropyl Alcohol	229.50	114,750.00	PERFECT PROVISION INCORPORATED	shopping	delivered 22-Nov-21
2021-10-199	WRD WildLEAP	10	pcs	Powerbank (Promate Quantum 20) Capacity 20000mah; Port 2 USB Type A .50W	3,368.25	33,682.50	JJKE TRADING	shopping	delivered 12-Nov-21
2021-10-200	BUDGET	1	unit	Back-Up UPS (Brand APC) Model BVX6501-PH	3,000.00	3,000.00	ACHIM ENTERPRISES	SHOPPING	delivered 10-Nov-21
2021-10-201	BMB	2	sets	Fabrication and installation of DENR and BMB Logo 16" diameter thick; Plastic Clear Photographic Print Design For official use at BMB Director's Office	5,500.00	11,000.00	THADINE SIGNAGE ENTERPRISE	SVP	delivered 17-Nov-21
2021-10-202	NAPWC	15	pcs	4mm x 16" x 24" Galvanizes Directional Signage Supply and delivery of Galvanized Steel Directional Signage	1,600.00	24,000.00	THADINE SIGNAGE ENTERPRISE	SVP	delivered 17-Nov-21
2021-11-203	BPKMD	60	pcs	Customized Kit Bag 1 Canvass katsa pouch string bag plain storage dustproof Size: 20 x 24 cm; color: Cream Inclusion: 1 pc digital thermometer, Finger Pulse Oximeter Disinfectant Wipes (50 pulls) and 200ml alcohol dispenser spray	1,410.00	84,600.00	BETINA'S CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	shopping	delivered 6-Dec-21

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-10-204	GAD	120	pcs	Kit Bag Length- 12 inches; Height- 10 inches; width - 2 inches Made of Poly with PVC Lining on the interior; 1 major pocket with divider and velcro lock and 1 back zipper	395.00	47,400.00	BETINA'S CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	shopping	delivered 22-Nov-21
2021-10-205	BUDGET	10	reams	A3 Multi Purpose Paper (11.7 x 16.5/ 500 sheets)	650.00	6,500.00	D' MOLDES CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	shopping	delivered 17-Nov-21
2021-10-206	GAD	3	pcs	Headset pro quality audio, Preferably Logitech H540 Operating voltage: 1-4-5V DC	4,410.00	13,230.00	D' MOLDES CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	shopping	delivered 23-Nov-21
		2	pcs	Hypercardiod Microphone Preferably HyperX Quadcast 5 brand, Power requires	8,990.00	17,980.00			
		3	pcs	Professional Ring Light Kit for table top with Phone holder and Dimmable ring, mode has 11 adjustable brightness	1,900.00	5,700.00			
		1	pc	Webcam HD Stream; Preferable Logitech C922 Pro HD Stream 1080p 30fps	8,900.00	8,900.00			
2021-11-207	NAPWC	1	pc	Rope Light 100 meter (Warm white; IP 65 outdoor use)	6,750.00	6,750.00	JJKE TRADING	SHOPPING	delivered 19-Nov
		50	pcs	LED Curtain Lights 100 pcs bulbs (Warm white; IP 65 outdoor use)	500.00	25,000.00			
		10	pcs	Rope Light Connector	150.00	1,500.00			
2021-11-208	CAWED	1	license	ADOBE Creative Suite Annual Subscription	60,051.00	60,051.00	CHALLENGE SYSTEMS, INC	shopping	delivered 29-Nov-21
2021-11-209	BMB	1	lot	Tinsmith: Repair/Align body dents	15,500.00	15,500.00	L.G. MADRIGAL MOTORWORKS	SVP	delivered 22-Nov
		1	lot	Painting: Repaint/Wash over, simonized to match glossy finish	27,500.00	27,500.00			
		1	lot	Body Under Coating	4,000.00	4,000.00			
				Ford Ranger Trekker with Plate No. SDJ 601					
2021-11-210	GAD	200	pcs	Supply and Delivery of: Round Neck T-Shirt with Print Color: Blue; Fabric: Cotton with Digital Silkscreen Printing	240.00	48,000.00	BETINA'S CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	SVP	delivered 6-Dec
				Learning Event on Basic Concept on SOGIE - Nov 9-10, 2021					

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-11-211	CMD	7	bxs	Bond Paper Legal (8.5 x 13) Copy One 24 Kleencut Advantage	1,387.50	9,712.50	PAPERPIX ENTERPRISE	shopping	delivered 24-Nov-21
		26	bxs	Bond Paper A4 (8.27 x 11.69) Copy One 24 Kleencut Advantage	1,350.00	35,100.00			
2021-11-212	BMB	10	sets	Heavy Duty Door knob Lockset Yale Brand For official use of BMB Comfort Rooms	1,500.00	15,000.00	D' MOLDES CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	shopping	delivered 29-Nov-21
2021-11-213	CAWED	30	sets	Supply and Printing of Journal and Sticker Set Post Cards, Magnetic Bookmark, Washi Tapes and Gift Box Journal Kit for International Year of Vcaves and Karst	2,450.00	73,500.00	DC and C PRINTING SERVICES	SVP	delivered 22-Dec-21
2021-11-214	BUDGET	10	boxes	Carbonless Continuous Paper Colored 3 Ply (11 x 9 1/2)	800.00	8,000.00	D' MOLDES CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	shopping	delivered 24-Nov-21
2021-11-215	WRD	27	pcs	Memory Card 128GB Micro SD; Rated A2; up to 160mb/s readspeed; up to 90mb/s writeshop 4K UHD & Full HD ready with adaptor; SanDisk Brand	1,215.00	32,805.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	delivered 3-Dec-21
2021-11-216	BPKMD	1	pc	Sofa Bed	14,930.00	14,930.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	delivered 25-Nov-21
		1	pc	Microwave Oven	7,800.00	7,800.00			
		6	pcs	Retractable Folding Stool, Portable Telescopic Stools, Light weight Simple Compact for adults subway fishing, camping, travel, hiking, golf outdoor	490.00	2,940.00			
		1	pc	Oven Toaster	2,580.00	2,580.00			
2021-11-217	WRD	400	pcs	Customized Throw Pillow Case with Print Cotton linen; Size 45 cm x 45cm Design: Fern, Rafflesia, Nepenthes, Cockatoo, Tamaraw, Viper	212.70	85,080.00	TANJER ENTERPRISES	SVP	

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-11-218	WRD	150	pcs	Customized Training Bag 2/3 padded back panel, double piping, front zipped pockets	415.00	62,250.00	BETINA'S CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	SVP	delivered 13-Dec-21
2021-11-219	WRD	200	pcs	CONFERENCE KIT Brand: UNIQLO Single Strap Backpack Rubbing alcohol 150 ml	1,248.00	249,600.00	ASPIRE APPLIANCE MARKETING	shopping	delivered 20-Dec-21
2021-11-220	CMD	4 4 4 4	bottles bottles bottles bottles	GT51 - Black GT52- Cyan GT52 - Magenta GT52 - Yellow HP Deskjet GT 5810 Ink Refill	360.00 360.00 360.00 360.00	1,440.00 1,440.00 1,440.00 1,440.00	HOPPS MARKETING, INC	shopping	delivered 22-Dec-21
2021-11-221	WRD	300	pcs	Customized Stainless Steel Mug 500 ml with handle and cover/slider lid; non-slip bottom	265.00	79,500.00	LIGHT ENERGY ENTERPRISE	SVP	
2021-11-222	GAD	350 350 400 100	pcs pcs pcs pcs	Advocacy Round Neck T-Shirt with prints Violet, Cotton Spandex; Digital Silkscreen Bamboo Tumbler with print design ; Size 500ml VAW Whistle with Flashlight and keychain Advocacy Face Mask To be distributed during MB 18 Day Campaign to End - VAW	238.00 488.00 78.00 36.00	83,300.00 170,800.00 31,200.00 3,600.00	AVECILLA TRADING	SVP	delivered 26-Nov
2021-11-223	CAWED	1	pc	Visitor Sofa (Sofa Bed) Dimension: As a bed: W- 120 cm; L - 190 cm; H: 20 cm, Size as Sofa W- 120cm, Total H- 74 cm, Total Depth 78 cm seating height; 40 cm seating depth; 58 cm as a sofa it can seat two, as bed it is spacious for one	10,000.00	10,000.00	ACHIM ENTERPRISES	shopping	delivered 14-Dec
2021-11-224	CMD	2	pcs	Car Purifier Delivery Rate (CADR) value of 80 cu. M of air per hour, 360 degree	4,725.00	9,450.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	
2021-11-225	CMD	100	pcs	Supply and Printing of Tumbler with printed colored logo; Insulation- Cold 24 hrs; Hot 12 hrs	1,490.00	149,000.00	RVCA TRADING & GENERAL NDSE	SVP	

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
				Construction: Size 32oz wide mouth; assorted colors Offered brand Hydro Flask warranty 6 months: Conduct of CMEMP Implementation CY 2021 Webinar Series					
2021-11-226	CMD	100	pcs	Sticker Tags - W 8.72 x 11.69 inch; W 3.5 inches x 12 inches	98.00	9,800.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	
2021-11-227	WRC	2 2 1	units pcs unit	Laptop, HP NB Pavilion 15-EG0512TX Logitech Pebble Wireless Mouse M350 Projector, ACER S 1386WHN	65,000.00 2,000.00 59,000.00	130,000.00 4,000.00 59,000.00	BAYANPC TECHNOLOGIES INC	shopping	
2021-11-228	WRC	10 10 1 2 20 20 2 2 30 12 12 24 2 3 9 18 12 3 3 5 3 1 30 30	pcs pcs unit units pairs pairs pcs pcs pcs gals kgs pcs bxs btl gals packs packs pcs sets pcs meters bottle pcs pcs	Water Drum (80 liters) Container with cover Brush with long handle Cart Wheel (8 to 10 inches diameter) Whiteboard (wall mountes, 4"H x 6"W) Rubber Boots (with steel toe) Rain coat (heavy duty, 10 pants and 10 poncho raincoat) Floor Mop with Handle Mop Head Stick broom (fingting) Dishwashing liquid Laundry Soap (powder) Laundry Soap (bar) Anti Bacterial soap (113 grams x 8 bars)) Muriatic Acid (ltr) Chlorine (Zonrox 3785 ml) Trash Bag 37" x 40" x .0015 (black) Trash Bag, Medium Electric Switch (3 gang) Extension Wire (Omni w/4 universal outlet & switch 5 meters) Female Plug (Omni 5 gang) Wire (#14 twin-stranded wire, black, flecible, 2x 2.00mms, 150 meters) Neltex PVC solvent (200cc) Padlock, 60mm (waterproof and rust proof) Padlock, 40mm (waterproof and rust proof)	960.00 580.00 9,000.00 3,950.00 880.00 685.00 740.00 280.00 30.00 150.00 880.00 25.00 400.00 120.00 140.00 140.00 75.00 110.00 250.00 120.00 2,200.00 250.00 430.00 90.00	9,600.00 5,800.00 9,000.00 7,900.00 17,600.00 13,700.00 1,480.00 560.00 900.00 1,800.00 10,560.00 600.00 800.00 360.00 1,260.00 2,520.00 900.00 330.00 750.00 600.00 6,600.00 250.00 12,900.00 2,700.00	PS TEVES		

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
		20	pairs	Heavy Duty Hand gloves (Industrial acid and chemical resistant rubber hand gloves)	125.00	2,500.00			
		6	pcs	Water Faucet (heavy duty hose bibb faucet lever handle)	300.00	1,800.00			
		3	rolls	Water Hose (reinforced premium rainbow water hose 3/4mm heavy duty, 1 roll)	3,800.00	11,400.00			
		2	pcs	Permanent Ink (Steadler)	120.00	240.00			
		4	bottles	Nail Polish (different colors)	30.00	120.00			
		4	pcs	Mighty Bond	130.00	520.00			
		8	quarts	Epoxy A and B	710.00	5,680.00			
		10	pcs	Sand Paper	35.00	350.00			
		4	pcs	Kitchen Scissors	140.00	560.00			
		4	pcs	Kitchen Knife	300.00	1,200.00			
2021-11-229	CMD	5	pcs	Computer Speaker Model Logitech 2333 2.1	2,400.00	12,000.00	PAPERPIX ENTERPRISE	shopping	DELIVERED
		5	pcs	Wireless Keyboard and Mouse	2,250.00	11,250.00			20-Dec-21
2021-11-230	BMB Upland Cottage	1	unit	Washing Machine	14,945.00	14,945.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	delivered
		1	pc	Ironing Board	4,995.00	4,995.00			6-Dec-21
		1	pc	TV Box	1,480.00	1,480.00			
		1	pc	Wall Clock	1,480.00	1,480.00			
		1	pc	Table Lamp	3,486.00	3,486.00			
2021-11-231	BMB	1	lot	Repair of engine, eliminate leak and engine noise, adjust valves, engine tune-up, timing, replace defective parts pull down mozzle and replace nozzle washer	14,800.00	14,800.00	LG MADRIGAL MOTORWORKS	SVP	delivered
		1	set	Tensioner	5,000.00	5,000.00			10-Dec
		1	pc	Timing belt	3,100.00	3,100.00			
		1	set	Fanbelts	2,500.00	2,500.00			
		1	pc	Camshaft gear	4,650.00	4,650.00			
		4	pcs	Nozzle washer	775.00	3,100.00			
		1	pc	Valve cover gasket	800.00	800.00			
		1	pc	Oil Filter	500.00	500.00			
		7	ltrs	Engine oil		3,000.00			
				Ford Ranger Trekker with Plate No. SKC 723					

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-11-232	BMB	1	lot	Supply and Installation of Aluminum Front Screen Door for official use of the Upland Cottage	14,995.00	14,995.00	JJKE TRADING	SVP	delivered 6-Dec-21
2021-11-233	CMD	1	lot	Hub Bearing Assembly Nissan Navara NP300 with Plate No FOJ 266	18,500.00	18,500.00	LG MADRIGAL MOTORWORKS	SVP	delivered 10-Dec-21
2021-11-234	GSU NPD	1 1	lot lot	Repair and alignment of Whole Body Dents Painting: Repainting/wash over, simonize to match glossy finish] Toyota Hi-Ace Grandia with Plate No. SJW 918	7,000.00 39,000.00	7,000.00 39,000.00	LG MADRIGAL MOTORWORKS	SVP	
2021-11-235	BPKMD	50	pcs	Laptop Bag (Backpack Type) Offered Brand: Case Logic Jaunt Backpack Size: 31 x 27 x 45cm; Fits Devices: 38.6 x 4.3 x 26.7cm Volume: 23L; Weight: 0.55kg; Materials: Nylon Compartment: 15.6" laptop sleeve for tablet Warranty: 25 years	3,000.00	150,000.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	delivered 13-Dec
2021-12-235A	CMD	5	units	Rental of Generator Set 5 days of usage; 125 kva generator set 240 volts Maximum service time unit: 12 hrs per day Inclusion: 1 unit main cable; Driver/Genset Operator Other Charges: Mobilization and de-mobilization charge Fuel for the genset for 5 days x 8 hours = 40 hours Food for crew (5 days x 2 pax)	13,500.00	67,500.00 3,000.00 33,000.00 4,500.00	LEX-MAR GENERAL MERCHANDISE AND CONTRACTOR	SVP	
2021-11-236	CMD	200 200 3	pcs pcs pcs	Pocket Wifi Specs: Globe and Smart 100 pcs each Minimum is up to 256 kbps with 80 reliability Can Support up to 10 WiFi users Prepaid Card- 100 pcs each Globe and Smart 500 pesos load Prepaid WIFI Modem - 1 pcs Globe 2 pcs Smart; LTE Advances 3G & 4G To b distributed to People's Organizations for the BDFE Capacity Building on Product Development	1,000.00 496.00 2,500.00	200,000.00 99,200.00 7,500.00	TERRATEK BUSINESS CONSULTING AND SERVICES	SHOPPING	

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-11-237	CAWED	1	pc	Studio Quality ESB Microphone	8,980.00	8,980.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	delivered
		1	pc	Power Cord Model No. KLV-10EX430	1,050.00	1,050.00			
2021-11-238	GAD	50	pcs	Customized Jacket with BMB and GAD Logo Fabric: 60% Polyester, 40% Cotton (similar fabric with Thailand daniell) with computerized embroidery logo with 2 front pockets & 3 inside pockets ; Lining with collars; Color Dark Gray; warranty 1 week after delivery	1,850.00	92,500.00	KAREN INTERNATIONAL, INC	SVP	
2021-11-239	WRD	2000	copies	Layout and Printing of Handbook on "Wildlife Law Enforcement Manual of Operations"	278.00	556,000.00	DC AND C PRINTING SERVICES	SVP	
2021-11-240	CMD	200	pcs	Headset Offered Brand: Edifer; USB Digital Audio Headset Moise Cancelling Microphone	899.00	179,800.00	TEKZONE COMPUTER SALES AND SERVICES, INC	shopping	
		100	pcs	Prepaid Card for Smartphones Network: Globe with 500 pesos load	562.00	56,200.00			
2021-11-241	WRD	600	pcs	Supply and Printing of National Invasive Species Strategy and Action Plan (NISSAP) Booklet	208.35	125,010.00	VISUAL COLOR, INC	SVP	
2021-11-242	CMD	750	pcs	Supply Printing and Delivery of Custom Dri-fit Shirts Round Neck Full Sublimation Color White	195.00	146,250.00	WORK HABITS TRADING	SVP	
2021-11-243	NPD	2500	copies	SUPPLY, PRINTING, and DELIVERY GUIDEBOOK TO PROTECTED AREAS OF THE PHILIPPINES (VOL. 2)	67.00	167,500.00	VJ GRAPHIC ARTS, INC	SVP	
2021-11-244	NPD	2000	copies	SUPPLY, PRINTING, and DELIVERY GUIDEBOOK TO PROTECTED AREAS OF THE PHILIPPINES (VOL. 1)	76.00	152,000.00	VJ GRAPHIC ARTS, INC	SVP	

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
 BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
 PROCUREMENT UPDATES
 For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-11-245	NAPWC	1	set	Supply, Installation and Fabrication of "BIODIVERSITY" Build-up: letters with Lighted Front Acrylic	141,000.00	141,000.00	JED ADVERTISING	SVP	
2021-12-246	CMD	10	sets	Fabrication and Installation of Acrylic Clear Panel of the BMB Mission and Vision and QMS 3mm x 2ft x 2ft Clear Acrylic with decorative bolt (Sandwich Type)	3,600.00	36,000.00	THADINE SIGNAGE ENTERPRISE	SVP	
2021-12-247	BPKMD	50	pcs	Customized Jacket with BMB Logo Fabric 60% Polyester, 40% cotton (similar fabric with thailand danieli) with computerized nembroidery logo w/ 2 front pockets and 3 inside pockets; lining with Chinese collars; Assorted colors; 6 months warranty	2,200.00	110,000.00	TWIN ELLA'S TAILORING	SVP	
2021-12-248	WRD	1	lot	Publication of DAO No. 2021-36 Product/Version: Classified AD; AD Size: 7 col x 54 cms; Rate: P100 + 12% VAT; No. of Insertions: 1	41,912.00	41,912.00	CONCEPT INFORMATION & GROUP, INC (Daily Tribune)	SVP	delivered 10-Dec-21
2021-12-249	CMD	6	pcs	USB Type C HUB Interface Type: USB-C:9; (SD Card, TF Card HDMI (4K@30Hz), 3 USB 3.0 Gigabit ethernet port	4,719.00	28,314.00	JJKE TRADING	SHOPPING	
2021-12-250	WRD	2000	copies	Printing Services for "Philippine Red List of Threatened Wild Fauna Booklet" Size: 6" x 9" (book size); Stock Cover- C2S 220; Inside C2S 70; Cover & Inside Full Color; Perfect Binding 120 pages (back to back including cover)	98.10	196,200.00	AMAR GRAPHIC CENTER	SVP	
2021-12-251	WRC	50 20 10 20 20 60	sets blocks sacks pcs pcs pcs	Steel Snake Rack with Plastic Tub (2 layers) Aspen Snake Bedding (4kg) Compressed Block Rice Hull/lpa (Sack) Enclosure/Plastic (60L) Collapsible Cage 107 x 69 x 79cm Galvanized Wire Mesh 2 x 2 inches with latches 8 x 4 ft	4,480.00 985.00 470.00 580.00 5,480.00 1,980.00	224,000.00 19,700.00 4,700.00 11,600.00 109,600.00 118,800.00	PS TEVES CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES TRADING	shopping	

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
		40	pcs	galvanized Wire Mesh 2 x 2 inches with latches 4 x 4 ft	990.00	39,600.00			
		10	pcs	Fish Crate/Oval Tub (150L)	2,475.00	24,750.00			
		4	pcs	Soldering Gun 60 watts; 1.5 meter long wire; 200 volts	980.00	3,920.00			
		1	unit	Welding Machine Inverter 200amp Power Voltage 220V	13,940.00	13,940.00			
		1	pcs	Pressure Washer Revolution 800-1200rpm	8,975.00	8,975.00			
		1	unit	Grass Cutter Engine Power: 1045kW/6500-7000r/min	7,960.00	7,960.00			
		40	pcs	Pet Waterer (300 ml)	90.00	3,600.00			
		50	pcs	Feeder (Medium)	50.00	2,500.00			
		50	pcs	Feeder (XL)	85.00	4,250.00			
		3	pcs	Barrel	560.00	1,680.00			
		50	rolls	Lona 6ft x 50m / 164ft; Original p.g. flex maruyama S400 Tarpaulin	355.00	17,750.00			
2021-12-252	NPD	900	copies	Re-Printing/Reproduction of ARUGA (A Journey of Discovery into 7 Protected Areas in the Philippines)	462.10	415,890.00	AG3 COLORS PRINTING PRESS	SVP	
2021-12-253	GSM	1	set	Manifold Gauge	3,100.00	3,100.00	BOSTON BUILDER'S CENTER	shopping	
		10	pcs	Running Capacitor (40 MFD, 400 volts)	465.00	4,650.00			
		5	pcs	Dual Running Capacitor (15/2 MFD, 400 volts)	520.00	2,600.00			
		10	pcs	Fan Capacitor(4 MFD, 400 volts)	210.00	2,100.00			
		10	pcs	Fan Capacitor(6 MFD, 400 volts)	285.00	2,850.00			
		5	pcs	Honeywell Switch (Manual)	1,180.00	5,900.00			
		2	boxes	THHN/THWN Wire (No. 5.5mm, Phelps Dodge or equivalent brand)	7,300.00	14,600.00			
		1	box	Terminal Clip (hard core) insulated (pair) 100 pcs/box	1,000.00	1,000.00			
		5	rolls	Polyethylene Tape (White)	210.00	1,050.00			
		1	roll	Copper Tube (1/4, .0028)	1,800.00	1,800.00			
		1	roll	Copper Tube (3/8, .0028)	2,880.00	2,880.00			
		1	unit	Welding Machine Inverter Type 300A, 220-240 volts	7,200.00	7,200.00			
		1	unit	Vacuum Pump Motor (for aircon) 3/4 H.P	25,200.00	25,200.00			
		10	bottles	Liquid Sosa (1 ltr)	65.00	650.00			
		1	roll	Copper Tube (1/2" .0028)	3,480.00	3,480.00			
		10	pcs	Silver Rod	32.00	320.00			
2021-12-254	NPD	6	units	LAPTOP (ASUS) Processor: atleast i7-11800H; GPU: atleast RTX 3050 Ti 4GB Storage: atleast 1TB SSD; RAM: atleast 16GB (single stick or 2 x 8GB) Display: atleast 15.6" 1920 x 1080 FHD 144HZ IPS	76,888.00	461,328.00	MASANGKAY COMPUTER CENTER	shopping	

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-12-255	CMD	20	pcs	Ballpoint Pen (Parker)	540.00	10,800.00	PAPERPIX ENTERPRISE	shopping	delivered 21-Dec-21
		10	pcs	Packed size: 5 cm x 17.5cm x 2.5 cm External Hardrive (Seagate) Storage: One (1) TB	3,920.00	39,200.00			
2021-12-256	GSU	1	set	Cordless Grinder with Cutting Disc	12,000.00	12,000.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	delivered 20-Dec-21
		1	set	Cordless Drill with Drill Bit	12,000.00	12,000.00			
2021-257	CAWED	3	pcs	HDMI cable (5 meters)	400.00	1,200.00	BRIGHTTECH COMPUTER TRADING	SVP	
		6	pcs	Micro SD Card (extreme, 128GB for Drone)	4,500.00	27,000.00			
		2	units	Drone Charger	10,700.00	21,400.00			
		6	pcs	Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS)	2,100.00	12,600.00			
		2	bxs	AA batteries (Lithium battery, 48pcs/box)	495.00	990.00			
		3	bxs	AAA batteries (Lithium battery, 40pcs/box)	480.00	1,440.00			
2021-12-258	NAPWC	5	pcs	2ft x 3ft Sintra Board with Photo Sticker (Scoop the Poop Signage)	1,200.00	6,000.00	THADINE SIGNAGE ENTERPRISE	SVP	delivered 22-Dec-21
2021-12-259	CAWED	10	sets	13 x 69 inches 3mm Clear Acrylic Plastic with reverse print Sticker Supply and Delivery	2,100.00	21,000.00	THADINE SIGNAGE ENTERPRISE	SVP	
2021-12-260	NAPWC PWD/SC/Youth	2000	pcs	Customized Fan Full Color; Glossy Cardstock- 350GSM 9 x9 inches	10.00	20,000.00	DC & C PRINTING SERVICES	SVP	
2021-12-261	NAPWC PWD/SC/Youth	625	pcs	Customized Folder Full color; Matte Type C2S 220; Size: 14.3 inches x 9.2 inches (LxW)	38.00	23,750.00	DC & C PRINTING SERVICES	SVP	
2021-12-262	NPD	1	set	6mm Acrylic Barrier, 90cm x 50 cm for Round Table	2,500.00	2,500.00	GREATEST AMORE ENTERPRISE	SVP	
		1	set	6mm Acrylic Barrier, 150 cm x 46.5 cm (front) 120 cm x 46.5 cm (1.side) for L-Shape Table	7,500.00	7,500.00			
		1	set	6mm Acrylic Barrier, 110 cm x 50 cm (2 pcs) 170 cm x 50 cm (1 pc) for Conference Table	12,000.00	12,000.00			
		1	set	6mm Acrylic Barrier, 60 cm x 50 cm (3 pcs) for Ordinary Table	5,000.00	5,000.00			
					Supply and Installation of Acrylic Clear Barrier				

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-12-263	CMD	13	pcs	Supply and Delivery of: Formal Jackets and Blazers Formal Jacket for Men: Fabric: Replica/Clothman 3 pcs Black with collar and 2 pcs Black without collar 8 pcs Formal Jacket for Women Fabric: Replica/Clothman	3,800.00	49,400.00	PAPERPIX ENTERPRISE	SVP	
2021-12-264	WRD	2000	copies	BOOKLET ON THREATENED PLANTS IN THE PHILIPPINES Size: 6.2"(W) x 9"(L)-cover Page Spread: 16.9"(W) x 9"(L) Paper Thickness: Cover + 1st and last page (C2S 220#) Internal pages (C2S 100#)	109.00	218,000.00	VJ GRAPHIC ARTS, INC.	SVP	
2021-12-265	CAWED	1	page	Publication of DA-DENR JAO 2021 in a National Newspaper AD Size: 9 cms x 53 cms; One full page; Black and White Column Guide: 29.75 cms x 53 cms	82,807.20	82,807.20	THE MANILA TIMES PUBLISHING CORPORATION	SVP	delivered 29-Dec
2021-12-266	CAWED	1500	copies	Supply, Printing and Delivery of BMB Newsletter (4th Issue) Size: Folded-A4; Spread: A3; Stock: C2S 100 lbs (self cover) Print: Full color (all pages); No. of Pages: 52 pages (including cover) Binding: Saddle; Inside Page: A2 size with perforation (PA Map) Warranty: 1 year	80.00	120,000.00	INNOVATION PRINTSHOPPE	SVP	
2021-12-267	CMD	25 27 15	pcs pcs pcs	Dive Gear Bag; Brand: Aquamundo Dive Bag with dive site 70L Heavy Duty mesh duffel bag for SCUBA diving gears Field Bag; Dry Backpack; Brand Aquamundo Backpack Dry Bag with padded shoulder strap; 20L Assorted colors Field bag; Swim Equipment Mesh Bag; Aquamundo Net Bag 35 L Dimension: 48cm x 6 cm; Durable Nylon mesh fabric; Assorted Colors	3,030.00 1,000.20 409.20	75,750.00 27,005.40 6,138.00	AQUAMUNDO SPORTS, INC	SVP	
2021-12-268	BMB	1	lot	Rental of One (1) lot Sound System with LED Video Wall to be used during BMB Employees General Assembly on December 21, 2021	45,000.00	45,000.00	SOUND LEVEL AUDIO AND LIGHTS RENTAL	SVP	DELIVERED 21-Dec
2021-12-269	CMD	1000	pcs	Supply, Printing and Delivery of Custom Notebook Size A5; Paper Weight: 60 to 120 gsm; Paper Color: White Text: Colored; Cover: White faux leather/matte, embossed "ATIN TO"; Pages 150 (plus 2 for cover); Warranty 6 months	248.20	248,200.00	AG3 COLORS PRINTING PRESS	SVP	

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-12-270	CMD	60	pcs	Windbreaker Pocket Jacket Lightweight; Durable; Water repellent fabric; varying sizes and colors logo size: 10cm x 3 cm (embroidered)	840.00	50,400.00	ZHUJAR MANUFACTURING , INC	SVP	
2021-12-271	BPKMD	4	units	Laptop Charger (Genuine) ASUS	1,128.80	4,515.20	METOS OFFSHORE, INC	SVP	
		4	units	Laptop Charger (Genuine) ASUS VivoBook X552u	6,522.10	26,088.40			
		3	units	Laptop Battery (Genuine) Dell Inspiron 14	3,440.80	10,322.40			
		10	pcs	Memory for Laptop (Genuine); Offer Crucial	3,768.70	37,687.00			
2021-12-272	BPKMD	10	pcs	Hard Disk Drive Offer Lenovo Think System 2.5" Capacity 1.2TB	14,950.00	149,500.00	DARACORE TECHNOLOGIES, INC	SVP	
		4	pcs	Hard Disk Drive Offer Lenovo Think System 2.5" Capacity 600GB	14,900.00	59,600.00			
		2	pcs	8 Port KVM Switch offer MT-VIKI 8 Port	5,950.00	11,900.00			
		20	pcs	Ethernet Surge Protector Offer: Ubiquite ETH-SP-G2 One (1) year warranty	2,950.00	59,000.00			
2021-12-273	BMB	1	lot	Site Preparation/Mobilization & Demobilization	9,409.05	9,409.05	AYANA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	SVP	
		28	sqm	Dismantling/Clearing Works	464.07	12,993.96			
		1	lot	Replacement/Installation of Fixtures/Parts	222,640.15	222,640.15			
		1	lot	Repair of Drainage/Water System	12,435.74	12,435.74			
		7	sqm	Replacement/Installation of Acoustic Boards 600 x 600mm	2,100.90	14,706.30			
		1	lot	Clearing & Turn-Over	3,451.55	3,451.55			
				Repair/Improvement of Ground Floor & 2nd Floor BMB Library CR					
		1	lot	Site Preparation/Mobilization & Demobilization	9,409.05	9,409.05			
		43	sqm	Installation of Glass Wall Partitions	4,053.24	174,289.32			
		1	lot	Clearing & Turn-Over	3,451.55	3,451.55			
2021-12-274	CAWED	2	pcs	Webcam-Max Resolution: 1080/30fps-720/fps	3,442.50	6,885.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	
		2	pcs	USB-C Digital AV Multiport Adapte	5,251.50	10,503.00			
		1	pc	Lightning to USB Cable 1m	1,741.50	1,741.50			
2021-12-275	CMD	2	pcs	HP Laserjet 131A Cyan	5,795.00	11,590.00	JJKE TRADING	shopping	
		2	pcs	Yellow	5,795.00	11,590.00			
		2	pcs	Magenta	5,795.00	11,590.00			
		2	pcs	Black	5,997.00	11,994.00			

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-12-276	CAWED	300	pcs	Printing of Cave Poster Series Stock: C2S 220; Size: 12' x 17"; Color: Full Color Pages: 1 leave per poster; Finish: UV Lamination Other: Offset Printing; Submission of free samples poster upon request	135.00	40,500.00	DC & C PRINTING SERVICES	SVP	
2021-12-277	CAWED	300	pcs	Printing of Cave Brochures Stock: 800# Cave Brochures; Color: Full Color Pages: 1 leave per poster; Finish: Matte Lamination on both sides or uncoated Other: Offset Printing on both sides double fold	46.00	13,800.00	DC & C PRINTING SERVICES	SVP	
2021-12-278	BD CORRIDOR	3	gals	Alcohol	560.00	1,680.00	PAPERPIX ENTERPRISE	shopping	
		21	box	Surgical Facemask	140.00	2,940.00			
		14	pcs	Faceshield	63.00	882.00			
		7	box	Vitamin C with Zinc Rhea 30 pcs per box	850.00	5,950.00			
		5	pcs	Record Book 500 pages Official Logbook	412.50	2,062.50			
		25	pcs	Data File Folder with cover	412.50	10,312.50			
		10	roll	Packaging Tape 2" Brown	60.00	600.00			
		10	roll	Packaging Tape 3" Brown/Clear	67.50	675.00			
		10	roll	Scotch Tape 2" Clear	60.00	600.00			
		10	roll	Scotch Tape 1" Clear	22.50	225.00			
		10	roll	Masking Tape 2"	90.00	900.00			
		10	roll	Masking Tape 1"	18.00	180.00			
		25	pcs	Expanding Envelope Long	14.25	356.25			
		25	pcs	Expanding Folder Long	25.50	637.50			
		15	ream	Multi-Copy Paper A4 - Paper One 80gsm	238.00	3,570.00			
		15	ream	Multi-Copy Paper Long - Paper One 80gsm	273.00	4,095.00			
		5	box	Paper Clip 25mm Vinyl-Coated	10.00	50.00			
		5	box	Paper Clip 50mm Vinyl-Coated	21.00	105.00			
		10	pad	Post-it 1/2 x 1/2	35.00	350.00			
		3	pcs	Staple Remover Plier Type	67.00	201.00			
		2	pcs	Puncher	196.00	392.00			
		7	box	Staple Wire #35 Joy	31.00	217.00			
		5	box	Pudh Pin	21.00	105.00			
		7	pcs	Heavy Duty Scissors	63.00	441.00			
		10	pcs	Ballpoint Pen Black Faber Castel	19.25	192.50			
		5	pcs	Sign Pen Blue Mygel	28.00	140.00			
		5	pcs	Sign Pen Black Mygel	28.00	140.00			

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
		5	pcs	Permanent Marker Blue Pilot	49.00	245.00			
		5	pcs	Permanent Marker Black Pilot	49.00	245.00			
		14	pcs	Correction Tape J 823	45.00	630.00			
		2	pack	Battery AAA 4 pcs/pack Energizer	140.00	280.00			
		12	pack	Battery AA 4 pcs/pack Energizer	140.00	1,680.00			
		1	box	Pencil Mongol	108.75	108.75			
		2	pack	Highlighter 3pcs/pack Fiber Castle/Stabilo	147.00	294.00			
		10	pack	Index Tab	98.00	980.00			
		2	jar	Glue 130grams Elmers	59.00	118.00			
		3	pcs	Calculator 12 Digits MZ 12	490.00	1,470.00			
		1	pc	Rubber Stamp (Received)	300.00	300.00			
		1	pc	Dater	300.00	300.00			
		1	pc	Numbering Machine	400.00	400.00			
				For official use of BD Corridor Project					
2021-12-279	WRD	1	unit	Digital SLR Camera Offered Brand and Model: Nikon D-5600 Inclusions: Sandisk Ultra 16GB SD 80MB/S 533X SDSUNC-016G Hakuba GW-Pro Red Basic Shoulder bag (Medium)	56,929.00	56,929.00	IMAX TECHNOLOGIES, Inc	SHOPPING	
2021-12-280	WRD	200	pcs	Customized Reusable Face Mask Origami style with print; with filter pocket, flexible nose wire and adjustable earloops	249.00	49,800.00	JAPHET UNLI_SALES TRADING CO.	SVP	
2021-12-281	CMD	300	pcs	Hammock; Offer Sandugo Cocoon Hammock Capacity: 1 person; Load Capacity: 400 lbs maximum; Wright 2 lbs Dimensions: 99" x 60"; Packed dimensions: L 20cm x 15cm x 8cm Loops and ropes included; Colors: Assorted or varied 6 months warranty	838.00	251,400.00	ASPIRE APPLIANCE MARKETING	shopping	
2021-12-282	BD CORRIDOR	1	unit	Desktop CPU Offer Brand: Aspire TC-1650 Desktop	69,999.00	69,999.00	BAYANPC TECHNOLOGIES, INC	SVP	
		1	unit	BACK-UPS Offer: KEBOS-PG 650 Lite UPS	3,000.00	3,000.00			
		1	unit	USB Headset with Noise Cancelling Mic Logitech H390 USB Headset	2,995.00	2,995.00			
		1	unit	Webcam	1,950.00	1,950.00			
		6	units	Laptops	74,999.00	449,994.00			
		2	pcs	External Hard drive (2TB) Seagate one year warranty	4,995.00	9,990.00			
		2	pcs	Flash Drive (256GB) Sandisk One year warranty	2,500.00	5,000.00			

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
 BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
 PROCUREMENT UPDATES
 For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
		5	pcs	Wireless Mouse A4 TECH one year warranty	500.00	2,500.00			
		1	pcs	Wireless Keyboard A4 TECH One year warranty	1,500.00	1,500.00			
		5	pc	Extension Cord (5 gang)	1,500.00	7,500.00			
				For official use of BD Corridor Project					
2021-12-283	WRD	200	pcs	Supply, Printing & Delivery of Customized Keyboard & Mouse Mat/Pad Rubber mouse pad; sublimation process size: 27" x 12"; with print design and color similar to the sample	350.00	70,000.00	JJKE TRADING	SVP	
2021-12-284	BPKMD	1	unit	Back-UPS Output power capacity: 865 watts/1500 VA Maximum Configurable Power: 865 watts/1500 VA Output Connections: (5) IEC 320 C13 (Battery Backup and Surge Protection) (2) IEC Jumpers (Battery Back-up)	34,667.00	34,667.00	IMAX TECHNOLOGIES, INC	shopping	
2021-12-285	BMB-OD	1	lot	Renewal of Subscription for One (1) Year of AUTOCAD 2021 (Single User) Product Code: 001/1-006845-LB46 Contract No: 110003315290; Serial No: 570-70574561	85,000.00	85,000.00	CIM TECHNOLOGIES, INC	SVP	
2021-12-286	NAPWC	5	sets	Fabrication and delivery of Demarcation Signage Size: 3ft x 5ft ; ACP Cladding 1.5 x 1.5 G.I tubular 1.2mm with 3M reflectorized slicker With gauge #18 G.I. Plain Sheet with support: 2" x 2" angular bars (post not included) 1 yr warranty for general workmanship and quality of materials	13,350.00	66,750.00	THADINE SIGNAGE ENTERPRISE	SVP	
2021-12-287	WRD	500	pcs	Philippine Eagle Coloring Book Size: 8.5 x 11, 80gsm; Pages inside: 24pages/back to back, black print Cover: C2S 220, full color; Saddle Stitch	49.00	24,500.00	DC & C PRINTING SERVICES	SVP	
		100	pcs	Raptors Field Guide Size: A4; Approx. 22 pages, back to back, full color Combo ring binding with lamination Supply, Printing and Delivery	470.00	47,000.00			

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-12-288	CAWED	50	pcs	Token (Sling Bag) W: 21 x H: 15.5cm; High Polymer Fabric + Polyester Cloth 1 main compartment and 1 outside compartment color: Blue or gray with NCC embroidered logo	1,300.00	65,000.00	LAGALAG OUTDOOR CO. INC.	SCP	
2021-12-289	BPKMD	1	lot	Renewal of License for Sophos XG310 Full Gued (1 year) One Year Subscription; Base License, Network and Web Protection Zero- Day Protection, Enhanced Support, Email Protection and Webserver Protection 8 x 5 Basic Technical Support (Office Hours); Time Coverage: Monday to Friday 8am-5pm (excluding holidays & government declared holidays) Support via phone, email, chat , web and remote access Support response time: within 48 hours to 72 hours License No. L0010487773; UTM License ID: C320ABYBMKYG2F6 (One-Year Warranty)	410,000.00	410,000.00	IMAX TECHNOLOGIES, INC	SVP	
2021-12-290	GAD	1	unit	Upgrading of Desktop CPU, Offer: ACER Aspire TC-1650 Desktop Windows 10 Home SL 64 Bit; Warranty: One Year with Microsoft Office Home and Student	79,999.00	79,999.00	BAYANPC TECHNOLOGIES, INC	SVP	
		1	pc	BACK UPS; Offer Kebos PG 650VA Lite UPS; Capacity 650VA/390W Warranty: One Year	3,000.00	3,000.00			
		1	pc	USB Headset with Noise Cancelling ; Offer Logitech H390 USB Headset Warranty: One Year	2,995.00	2,995.00			
		1	pc	Webcam; Logitech C615 Webcam; Built-in noise reducing mic Tripod ready universal clip fits laptops, LCD monitors; One year warranty	5,000.00	5,000.00			
2021-12-291	CAWED	1	page	Publication of DAO 2021-34 "Guidelines for the Establishment and Implementation of the Cave Management, Protection and Conservation Program" Ad size: 5 columns x 53 centimeters ; Color: Black and white Size: One Half Page (1/2) page; Column Guide: 29.75cms x 53cms	29,680.00	29,680.00	THE MANILA/TIMES PUBLISHING	SVP	
221-12-292	BPKMD	4	units	Laptop Processor: Ryzen R9-5900HS; Memory: 16GB RAM; Storage:512GB PCIE3 SSD; OS: Win 10 Licensed (OEM) Warranty: 2 years; Package: MS Office 2019 Licensed (Home & Student for PC/MAC)	121,450.00	485,800.00	JJKE TRADING	SVP	
		3	units	Hard Drive with USB Hub; 8TB Storage Capacity	19,980.00	59,940.00			

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
		3	units	1 x Micro-USB 3.0 (Micro-B 10 pin) port; 2 x USB 3.0 Type A ports up to 160MBPS data transfer speed; USB 2.0 compatible BACK-UPS; Output Power Capacity 865W/1500VA Max Configurable Power:865W/1500VA; Nominal Output Voltage 230V 2 years warranty	54,920.00	164,760.00			
2021-12-293	CAWED	50	pcs	Supply, Printing & Delivery of Lightweight Jacket with Hood Type: Pocketable UV protection Parka; 100% polyester Logo: Heat Press	1,985.00	99,250.00	PAPERPIX ENTERPRISE	SVP	
2021-12-294	BPKMD	5	pairs	Airpods (2nd generation) for IPAD Pro 11 (2020) Dual beamforming microphones; Dual optical sensors Airpods with charging case: More than 24 hours listening time	9,980.00	49,900.00	JJKE TRADING	SVP	
		5	pcs	USB-C to 3.5mm Headphone Jack Adapter for Ipad Pro 11 (2020)	795.00	3,975.00			
		5	pcs	Pencil (2nd generation) for Ipad Pro 11 (2020)	9,980.00	49,900.00			
		3	pcs	Smart Keyboard Folio For Ipad Pro 11 (2020)	12,975.00	38,925.00			
		25	pcs	Laptop Stand 360 Rotating Base Solid Aluminum Alloy Height Adjustable	2,090.00	52,250.00			
2021-12-295	BPKMD	15	units	Indoor Dual Band Wireless Access Point Warranty: 1 year	9,980.00	149,700.00	JJKE TRADING	SVP	
		6	units	Outdoor Long Range Wireless Access Point Warranty: 1 year	9,895.00	59,370.00			
		10	units	Back-UPS Warranty: 1 year repair/replacement	4,978.00	49,780.00			
		3	units	Printserver wireless/switch Warranty: 1 year	9,950.00	29,850.00			
		6	pcs	8TB External Hard Drive Storage Capacity: 8TB; Connection: USB 3.0 Warranty: 1 year	13,980.00	83,880.00			
		5	units	16 Port Gigabit Switch Warranty: 1 year	5,972.00	29,860.00			
		5	units	24 Port Gigabit Switch Warranty: 1 year	6,000.00	30,000.00			
		2	pcs	USB SATA III Hard Drive Adapter Cable	980.00	1,960.00			
		10	pcs	Wireless Mouse	1,430.00	14,300.00			

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
		10	pcs	Wireless Keyboard	1,492.00	14,920.00			
		5	pcs	8TB Network Access Storage	14,990.00	74,950.00			
		5	pcs	Warranty: 3 years Hardware Warranty (Extendable to 5 Year Coverage) MS Office 2019 1 user for MAC; 1 year subscription	4,998.00	24,990.00			
2021-12-296	CMD	500	pcs	Supply and Delivery of: Camvass Bag with Logo at least 15 in. (L) x 4in. (W) x 18 in (H) Washable logo (silkscreen printing)	160.00	80,000.00	E & C GENERAL MERCHANDISE	SVP	
2021-12-297	CMD	30	pcs	Short Envelope - Brown	4.00	120.00	PAPERPIX ENTERPRISE	SHOPPING	
		30	pcs	long Envelope - Brown	5.00	150.00			
		30	pcs	Clear document folder transparent filing envelopes waterproof - size short	72.00	2,160.00			
		30	pcs	Clear document folder transparent filing envelopes waterproof - size long	104.00	3,120.00			
		3	boxes	Sign pen Blue 0.3 (fine line, water and proof, pigment ink)	1,188.00	3,564.00			
		3	boxes	Sign pen Blue 0.5 (fine line, water and proof, pigment ink)	1,188.00	3,564.00			
		3	boxes	Sign pen Blue 0.8 (fine line, water and proof, pigment ink)	1,188.00	3,564.00			
		3	boxes	Sign pen Black 0.3 (fine line, water and proof, pigment ink)	1,188.00	3,564.00			
		3	boxes	Sign pen Black 0.5 (fine line, water and proof, pigment ink)	1,188.00	3,564.00			
		3	boxes	Sign pen Black 0.8 (fine line, water and proof, pigment ink)	1,188.00	3,564.00			
		20	pcs	Stapler heavy duty metal construction 20 sheet capacity black	792.00	15,840.00			
		15	pcs	Staple Wire Remover	72.00	1,080.00			
		33	packs	Sticky Note No. 657 3 x 4 in yellow 100S - 3M	159.00	5,247.00			
		33	packs	Sticky Note No. 657 3x 3 in yellow 100S - 3M	114.50	3,778.50			
		33	packs	Sticky Note No. 657 2 x 3 in yellow 100S - 3M	99.00	3,267.00			
		30	packs	Specialty Paper/Board paper - 200 gs. - Pale: Cream - A4 size- 10pcs/pack	54.00	1,620.00			
		30	packs	Specialty Paper/Board paper - 200 gs. - Pale: Cream - Legal size- 10pcs/pack	63.00	1,890.00			
		30	packs	Specialty Paper/Board paper - 200 gs. - White. - A4 size- 10pcs/pack	50.50	1,515.00			
		30	packs	Specialty Paper/Board paper - 200 gs. -White - Legal size- 10pcs/pack	59.50	1,785.00			
		30	packs	Sticker Paper- A4 Glossy, Matte, 10 sheets/pack	50.50	1,515.00			
		1	pc	Calculator Scientific	1,096.00	1,096.00			
		20	packs	Photo Paper- High Glossy, 180gsm, 20 sheets per pack	96.00	1,920.00			

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
 BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
 PROCUREMENT UPDATES
 For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
		15	pcs	Correction Tape (5mm x 6m)	35.50	532.50			
		10	pcs	Glue 200 grams	152.00	1,520.00			
		10	pcs	Scissor-medium size	56.00	560.00			
		1	boxes	Rubber band (232 pcs/box)	208.00	208.00			
		50	pcs	Sign here sticker- flag no. 680-9 1x1.71 sign here 50s	45.00	2,250.00			
		1	pc	Roller 3 way rotary paper cutter A4 A3	6,240.00	6,240.00			
		15	pcs	125 Gx2 inch packaging tape clear	63.00	945.00			
		15	pcs	Scotch Tape 1" x 50m	18.00	270.00			
		15	pcs	Scotch Tape 3/4" x 50m	45.00	675.00			
		15	pcs	Scotch Tape 1/2" x 50m	16.25	243.75			
		15	pcs	Scotch Tape 2" x 50m	81.00	1,215.00			
		15	pcs	Masking Tape 1/2"	50.50	757.50			
		15	pcs	Masking Tape 3/4"	18.00	270.00			
		15	pcs	Masking Tape 1"	22.25	333.75			
		15	pcs	Masking Tape 1.2"	102.00	1,530.00			
		15	pcs	Masking Tape 2"	110.50	1,657.50			
		25	packs	Battery AAA 4/pack 1.5V	160.00	4,000.00			
		25	packs	Battery AA 4/pack 1.5V	160.00	4,000.00			
		30	boxes	Binder Clip 15mm (12pcs/box)	18.25	547.50			
		30	boxes	Binder Clip 19mm (12pcs/box)	21.50	645.00			
		25	boxes	Binder Clip 25mm (12pcs/box)	24.75	618.75			
		25	boxes	Binder Clip 32mm (12pcs/box)	41.25	1,031.25			
		20	boxes	Binder Clip 41mm (12pcs/box)	62.75	1,255.00			
		20	boxes	Binder Clip 51mm (12pcs/box)	79.25	1,585.00			
		50	pcs	Expanding document envelope vertical lines design w/ garter	32.25	1,612.50			
		25	pcs	Pressboard expandable folder - legal assorted color	31.50	787.50			
		25	pcs	Pressboard expandable folder - A4 assorted color	28.25	706.25			
		1	box	Plastic Ring Binder (8mm (5/6"))	198.00	198.00			
		10	pcs	Sticky adhesive cloth duct tape	288.75	2,887.50			
2021-12-298	CMD	100	pcs	Supply, Printing and Delivery of Desktop Calendar No. of Pages: 28; Width: 9.5 inches; Height 7 inches Inner Pages: Matte paper (best quality); Stand: Cardstock/Board Paper; Binding Spiral Coil	620.00	62,000.00	VJ GRAPHICS ARTS, INC	SVP	
2021-12-299	BMB	220	pcs	Record Book, 500 Pages, non-blot 210mm x 275mm 55gsm	217.00	47,740.00	ACHIMIENTERPRISES	SHOPPING	

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
 BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
 PROCUREMENT UPDATES
 For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-12-300	CMD	40	pcs	Octopus/SPG Hose Clipper	292.00	11,680.00	ACHIMI ENTERPRISES	shopping	
		80	pcs	Material: Plastic; Function: securing octopus and SPG in place Double Snap Hook Material: Stainless Steel Marine Grade Function Securing dive tools and equipment together with BCD	462.00	36,960.00			
2021-12-301	CMD	16	pcs	Trekking Carry Bag - Duffel 500 Extend Size: 32cm (H) x 35cm (L) x 40cm (W) ; Volume: 60L Capacity: 40L, extendible up to 60L. Weight: 1.4kg; Color: Blue or Khaki; composition: Main Fabric: 100% Polyester (PES) Webbing: 100%; Polypropulene: (PP) Coating (TPU) Foam Part: 100% Thylene; Vinyl Acetate	2,742.00	43,872.00	ACHIMI ENTERPRISES	shopping	
2021-12-302	BMB WRC	4	pcs	Automobile Tire 235/75R-15C Yokohama Geolandar G015 Including tire mounting, tire valve, wheel balanceing and camber alignment	8,750.00	35,000.00	FleetSERV, INC	SVP	
				Mitsubishi Strada VBG 904					
2021-12-303	BMB BPKMD	2	pcs	Automobile Tire 205/70R 15C Good Year Brand Including tire mounting, tire valve, wheel balanceing and camber alignment	8,000.00	16,000.00	FleetSERV, INC	SVP	
				Nissan Urvan FOG 956					
2021-12-304	NAPWC	4	pcs	Pillow Case	500.00	2,000.00	PAPERPIX ENTERPRISE	SHOPPING	
		2	pcs	Bedsheet cover single	1,000.00	2,000.00			
		2	pcs	Blanket single	500.00	1,000.00			
		2	pcs	Medicine storage cabinet first aid storage organizer size: 27.5 x 16 x 30cm 3 cubes To be used at Emergency Care Clinic	1,500.00	3,000.00			

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2021-12-305	NAPWC PWD/SC/Youth	600	pcs	Customized Facemask Sublimation Full Color with insert To be used as IEC materials and collaterals to park visitors and partners	50.00	30,000.00	ARTISTIKA CORPORATE GIVEAWAYS	SVP	
SUB- TOTAL						16,384,538.82			

Contract No. 2021-028	CAWED	1	van	Van rental to ferry participants from BMB, QC to PENRO Bulacan and Biak-na-Bato National Park and vicinities from October 6-13, 2021 to conduct video shoot at Biak-na-Bato National Park	44,000.00	44,000.00	JMV TRANSPORT SERVICES	NP-SVP	delivered Oct. 13, 2021
Contract No. 2021-029	CAWED	1		Contract of service of a Graphic Illustrator for the development and conduct of the Dalaw Turo Web Series Storytelling	49,000.00	49,000.00	AMIEL LOUISE RIVERA	NP-SVP	conforme Oct. 25, 2021
Contract No. 2021-030	BPKMD	2	van	Van rental to ferry participants from BMB to Las Pinas and Paranaque Wetland Park and vicinities and vice versa for the Learning Event on Environmental Impact Assessment (102) site visit.	4,500.00	9,000.00	SMILETRAILS TRAVEL AND TOURS	NP-SVP	delivered Oct. 14, 2021
Contract No. 2021-031	CMD	2	van	Van rental to ferry participants from BMB to Subic, Zambales and vicinities pick and drop only on October 18, 2021 and October 26, 2021 for the conduct of Coastal Resource Assessment of the Grande and Chiquita	9,000.00	36,000.00	JMV TRANSPORT SERVICES	NP-SVP	delivered Oct. 26, 2021
Contract No. 2021-032	CMD	1	van	Van rental to ferry participants from BMB to Dinalupihan Bataan and vicinities from October 21-23, 2021	24,500.00	24,500.00	JMV TRANSPORT SERVICES	NP-SVP	delivered Oct. 23, 2021
Contract No. 2021-033	WRD	1	van	Van rental to ferry BMB staff from BMB to Region 3 (Bulacan, Pampanga, Tarlac) and vicinities and vice versa for Monitoring and Inspection of Wildlife Facilities from October 27-29, 2021	7,500 x 4 days	30,000.00	SMILETRAILS TRAVEL AND TOURS	NP-SVP	delivered Oct. 29, 2021
Contract No. 2021-034	CMD	2	van	Van rental to ferry BMB staff from BMB to Clark, Pampanga and vicinities and vice versa for Coastal and Marine Spatial Planning on November 8-12, 2021 (pick-up and drop)		32,000.00	JMV TRANSPORT SERVICES	NP-SVP	delivered Nov. 12, 2021
Contract No. 2021-035	CMD	1	van	Van rental to ferry BMB staff from BMB to Anilao, Mabini, Batangas and vicinities and vice versa for the Learning Event on Citizen Science Approach in Monitoring Coastal and Marine Environment BMB Staff where Majority is Women with Participating Members of the LGBTQ+ Field Demonstration Exercises November 19-21, 26-28 and Dec 3-5, 2021 (pick-up and drop)	7000*6 days	42,000.00	SMILETRAILS TRAVEL AND TOURS	NP-SVP	delivered Dec. 5, 2021

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
PROCUREMENT UPDATES
For the period October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
Contract No. 2021-036	CAWED	1	van	Van rental to ferry BMB participants on November 10-14, 2021 from BMB QC to San Juan and Mabini Batangas and vicinities and vice versa (pick up and drop)		26,400.00	JMV TRANSPORT SERVICES	NP-SVP	delivered Dec. 14, 2021
Contract No. 2021-037	BMB	75	pax	Catering services during the Salamat, Paalam Program For Mr. Manuel D. Rojas	300.00	22,500.00	ANKO'S PALUTO FOOD SERVICES	NP-SVP	2-Nov-21
Contract No. 2021-038	CAWED	1	van	Van rental to ferry the participants from BMB QC to Malolos, Hagonoy, Paombong and Guiguinto Bulacan and vicinities and vice versa on November 3-4, 2021 to conduct site visit in relation to the Workshop on the Development of the Biodiversity Offsetting Management Plan for the New Manila International Airport	7500 x 2 days	15,000.00	JMV TRANSPORT SERVICES	NP-SVP	4-Nov-21
Contract No. 2021-039	BD CORRIDOR PROJECT	1		Contract of Service of a Facilitator for the National Inception Workshop of the BD Corridor Project on December 2-3, 2021 with a duration of one (1) month	49,500.00	49,500.00	ATTY RODOLFO FERDINAND N. QUICHO, JR	NP-SVP	delivered Dec. 28, 2021
Contract No. 2021-040	BD CORRIDOR PROJECT	1		Contract of Service of a Documenter for the National Inception Workshop of the BD Corridor Project on December 2-3, 2021 with a duration of one (1) month	42,000.00	42,000.00	JESSA MARIE B. QUINTANA	NP-SVP	delivered Dec. 28, 2021
Contract No. 2021-041	WRD	1		Van rental to ferry BMB staff in Region 5 (Daet, Mercedes, Cam Norte, Legaspi, Tobaco, Albay, Juban, Sordogon and Cabuaso, Cam Sur) and vicinities and vice versa to conduct monitoring activities Disease Surveillance and Field Validation of the Three (3) Proposed Critical Habitat on Nov 15-20, 2021	49,800.00	49,800.00	SMILETRAILS TRAVEL AND TOURS	NP-SVP	delivered Nov. 20, 2021
Contract No. 2021-042	BPKMD	40	pax	Catering Service during BMB Year End Assessment CY 2021 Cum strategic Planning Workshop on December 9-10, 2021	33,440.00	33,440.00	ANKO'S PALUTO FOOD SERVICES	NP-SVP	delivered Dec. 10, 2021
Contract No. 2021-043	CMD	1		Van rental to ferry CMD Staff in Masinloc and Iba Zambales and vicinities and vice versa on November 25-27, 2021 to conduct meeting with Municipality of Zambales for the Reactivation of Cavite-Bataan-Zambales (CABATALES) Network and site visit on MOBPLS	27,000.00	27,000.00	JMV TRANSPORT SERVICES	NP-SVP	delivered Nov. 27, 2021
Contract No. 2021-044	BPKMD	50	pax	Catering services during BPKMD Year End Assessment for CY 2021 on December 16-17, 2021		41,800.00	MYRNA TOLEDO'S FOOD SERVICES	NP-SVP	delivered Dec. 17, 2021
Contract No. 2021-045	GAD	30	pax	Catering services during GFPS Year End Assessment for CY 2021 on December 7-8, 2021		25,080.00	MYRNA TOLEDO'S FOOD SERVICES	NP-SVP	moved to Dec. 13, 2021